8:30 AM

9:30 AM

8.

9.

10.

8:50 AM11.
9:00 AM12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING

Meeting Notice
Tama County Board of Supervisors
Mon., June 17,2024

Agenda Schedule

** Agenda is not printed in any particular order, only time specific items will be addressed at certain times

Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance

. Approve agenda

. Public comments on agenda items only, 15 minutes

. Approve previous minutes

. Engineer-Public Hearing-Reclassify a part of P Ave to C

. Human Resources-Discussion/possible appointment of Zoning/Weed Admin

. Claims

Resolution-Township Trustee & Clerk compensation

Use of Courthouse lawn for Theater Camp July 15-19

Set Drainage District Levy

Setup/Approve EMS Advisory Council

Tax Certificate Reassignment-10-0225 Deb Rhoades

Adjourn




	Sheet1

