BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING

Meeting Notice

Tama County Board of Supervisors

Mon., June 17,2024

Agenda Schedule

** Agenda is not printed in any particular order, only time specific items will be addressed at certain times

8:30 AM	Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance
	1. Approve agenda
	2. Public comments on agenda items only, 15 minutes
	3. Approve previous minutes
	4.
9:30 AM	5. Engineer-Public Hearing-Reclassify a part of P Ave to C
	6. Human Resources-Discussion/possible appointment of Zoning/Weed Admin
	7. Claims
	8. Resolution-Township Trustee & Clerk compensation
	9. Use of Courthouse lawn for Theater Camp July 15-19
1	10. Set Drainage District Levy
8:50 AM1	11. Setup/Approve EMS Advisory Council
9:00 AM1	12. Tax Certificate Reassignment-10-0225 Deb Rhoades
1	13.
1	14.
1	15. <u> </u>
1	16. Adjourn